508765516 09/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI503387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scale Truth, LLC	04/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Truthio, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 N. Long Lake Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11709091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484151515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2487033198

Email: docketing@maxgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein Address Line 1: 25805 York Rd.

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCTR-0100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Goldstein
SIGNATURE:	Nancy Goldstein
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Scale_Truth_to_Truthio#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068621 FRAME: 0289

508765516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Scale Truth, LLC**, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1111 N. Long Lake Rd., Suite 202, Troy, Michigan 48098, has acquired an ownership interest in Letter Patents in the United States; and

WHEREAS, **Truthio, LLC**, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 1111 N. Long Lake Rd., Suite 202, Troy, Michigan 48098, desires to acquire any right, title and interest in and to said invention possessed by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest in the United States of America and wherever else it can be patented in and to said inventions as described in the following Design Application(s), and/or Patent Application(s), any reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of said Patent(s) and Patent Application(s), including the right to recover for infringement (collectively "Patent(s)"), including:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/857,506, entitled "REMOTE MONITORING OF VEHICLE SCALE FOR FAILURE PREDICTION", filed April 24, 2020.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States Design Application(s) to said corporation as assignee thereof.

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Scale Truth, LLC a Michigan corporation

Dated: April 3, 2023	By: /Eric McDonald/
	Name: Eric McDonald
	Its: Managing Director

RECORDED: 09/18/2024

PATENT REEL: 068621 FRAME: 0290